

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2010

Senate Bill SB-10F-2463 Revision of Alma Mater

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10F-2463 Revision of Alma Mater" (2010). *Legislation*. 2038.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2038

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2010 All Rights Reserved





JR-10F-2463 ALMA MATER

SENATE ACTION: WITHDRAWN



SENATE LEGISLATION

JR-10F-2463

1		JR-10F-2463 :University of North Florida Alma Mater
2 3 4 5	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to create a representative government through which the individual student voice can be heard, and which students can actively participate in this University by promoting cooperation among the Student Body, Faculty, and Administration, and;
6 7	Whereas:	This Government represents student concerns in all University-wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;
8 9	Whereas:	The student body of the University of North Florida is in need of more school spirit and "Osprey" Pride and;
10 11	Whereas:	The University of North Florida has an Alma Mater which promotes school spirit and "Osprey" Pride, however our current Alma Mater is in need of revision and;
12 13	Whereas:	Other Universities across the country have an Alma Mater that successfully encourage school spirit, community interest, and a more enjoyable experience at those universities, and;
14 15 16	Whereas:	The student body at the University of North Florida would benefit from recreating the current Alma Mater to better embody its students; further school spirit, pride, and the unity among students, and;
17 18	Whereas:	In representing student concerns, Student Government as a whole believes that this concern should be addressed;
19 20 21 22	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida believes that The University of North Florida's "Alma Mater" needs to be revised. By reconstructing the Alma Mater, students will sing, know, and embody the words. Incorporate this into every student related activity such as Sporting Events, Convocations, Orientations, and Graduations.
23		The University of North Florida
24		Alma Mater
25		Our North Florida
26		We remember thee
27		Standing true
28		Our University
29		O're Atlantic Shores
30		Forever you will be
31		Our North Florida
32 33		Our North Florida Alma mater thine
<i>33</i>		Ospreys!
٠ 5		Fly Hard!
		ry naw;



SENATE LEGISLATION

JR-10F-2463

1		JR-10F-2463 :University of North Florida Alma Mater
2		
3 4 5	Therefore:	Let it be resolved that The Student Government of the University of North Florida believes that the above improved Alma Mater needs to be adopted and incorporated into every University of North Florida student related activity on and off campus.
6 7 8 9 10	Furthermore:	Let this resolution be forwarded to the Board of Trustees, President John Delaney, Vice President for Student and International Affairs, Dr. Mauricio Gonzalez, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs, Mr. Everett Malcolm, Athletic Director Mr. Lee Moon, Director of Recreation, Ms. Becky Purser, Dean of the Graduate School, Dr. Len Roberson, Director of Alumni Services, Ms. Faith Hall, and Chair Director of Music, Dr. Gordon Brock
11		
12		
ıß		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		

STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Student Advocacy Committee Introduced by: Senator Edwards Senate Action: Date: Signed,

Mack Volk, Student Senate President

Executive Action

Let it be known that SB-10SA-2429 is hereby
PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED
on this day of,
Signed,
Sitou Byll Cataria, Student Body President